Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung ® Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien @ Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutencao e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir priezidros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obcnyxumBaHuio e Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja sailitamise juhend

Garden furniture AM70-2020-1

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contréle a partir de I'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspegéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e Apzilrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackoli KOHTpOsb e
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n® e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni @ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBo4HbI Homep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Naituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub

Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile Length
AMT70-2020-1 (mm) (mm)
EL1 1 56x640 1600
EL2 7 80x1121 2000
3.1 7 45xL45 1220
3.2 7 L5x45 560
33 B 7 L5xL5 837
L1 1 L5xL5 1220
L7 7 L5x45 339
L3 ? L5xL45 52k
L4 1 L5xL45 1220
51 ( [ ? 70x70 72300
57 N 2 | 70x70 | 1706
53 N ? 10x70 1000
E] {} Object name Page 1/2




o SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCL ATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION ocs | Profile | Length
AM70-2020-1 (mm) (mm)
5, — I — ? L5y70 610
55 s | 4oxts | 704
56 Lok | 33
| |
b = L 1] 66x100 | 2000
71 1] 28x63 219
Fim -Fixing kit - Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation- Materiale di fissaggio- Kif de W
fijacion

Q1Y 1 powel- Dibel- Cheville- Tassello- E QTY8x60 |
8)(60 owel- tubel- evilte- [ assello- Sp\ga— X
ATYT | Bowel- Dibel- Cheville- T iqa- QTY16x130 i
63130 owel- Bubel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- X 2

QURPE2L Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Sx100mm TX | 3(

%@i?; Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x60mm TX —

ESKOF%E?; Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornilla- 5x80mm TX P | 17

QKRPP_ 1 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm TX ——

BXQOZF\T (rew- >cthraube- ViIs- Vire- [ornitic- 3x>umm

%&PDP& Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm TX 8
ﬂ {} Object name Page 2/2




Det5.1 x2

Det5.2 x2
Det5.3 x2
Det5. 4 x2
?5x60 X4
P6x120 X4

P16x60 x2

#5x60

P6x 720/




Det3.1 x2  P5x100 x8

Det3.2 x2  PEx40 __ x16
Det3.3 x2
Det4. 1 x2
Det4.? x2
Det4.3 x2
?5x100;4x
/ ?5x100:4x
/

@8x40:8x
AN BEx40:8x




Det5.5 x8  95x90 x12

e
Det5.6 x4 @5x80 x12
Pp——vmmm-
%
#5x90
7
1
/§
//
#5x90 5580
/ e
(255)(80/
B5x90
N 7
/_o5x60
NS
O\ 25x90 /
O\ S
\\\\‘ \. //




@5x100 x8




ELT

x1 @6x120 X4




EL2 x2 95x100 X6 The product must be anchored
6.1 x1  #5x60 A to the base surface!

71 x1 - You must select the anchors

(not included in the supplied kit)
and the appropriate method of
attachment depending on the
base surface!

¢) #5100 6x
RV




EN
The product must be anchored to the base surface! You must select the anchors (not included in the supplied kit) and the
appropriate method of attachment depending on the base surface!

DE
Das Produkt muss auf dem Untergrund verankert werden. Sie mussen die Verankerungen (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
und die geeignete Methode der Anbringung nach dem Untergrund auswahlen!

FR
Le produit doit étre fixée a la surface de base ! Vous devez choisir les ancres (non incluses dans le kit fourni) et la méthode
de fixation appropriées conformément a la surface de base !

ES
El producto se debe anclar a la superficie base! Se deben seleccionar las anclas (no incluidas en el equipo suministrado) y
el método de fijacion apropiados segun la superficie base.

IT
Il prodotto deve essere fissata alla superficie di base! E necessario selezionare i tasselli (non inclusi nel kit fornito) e il
metodo appropriato di ancoraggio a seconda del tipo di superficie alla base!

NO
Produktet ma veere forankret til underlaget! Huset ma boltes fast med festemidler (ikke inkludert i settet) tilpasset underlaget!

SE
Produkten maste férankras i underlaget! Valj lampliga férankringar (ingar inte i leveransen) och lamplig fastmetod beroende
pa underlaget!

Fl
Tuote tulee ankkuroida alustaan! Ankkurit (eivat kuulu toimitukseen) ja asianmukainen kiinnitystapa tulee valita alustan
mukaan!

DK
Produktet skal forankres i underlaget! Du skal vaelge materialer (medfalger ikke) og en passende metode for forankring
afthaengig af underlaget.

NL
Het product moet aan de ondergrond worden verankerd. U moet de juiste ankers kiezen (deze zijn niet inbegrepen in het
pakket) en de juiste methode van verankering, afhankelijk van de ondergrond.

PT
O produto tem de ser fixada a superficie da base! Deve selecionar as fixagées (nao incluidas no kit fornecido) e o método
adequado de fixagdo dependendo da base de superficie!

Ccz
Vyrobek musi byt pfipevnén k zakladné! Musite vybrat uchyty (nejsou soucasti dodané soupravy) a vhodny zpUsob jejich
uchyceni, v zavilosti na povrchu zakladny!

PL
Produkt nalezy bezwzglednie zakotwiczy¢ do podtoza! Kotwy (nie dotgczone w zestawie) i odpowiednig metode mocowania
nalezy wybra¢ z uwzglednieniem rodzaju podfoza!

LT
Gaminys turi bati jtvirtintas j pagrindg. Turite pasirinkti inkarus (néra komplekte) ir tinkamg tvirtinimo bida pagal pagrindo
pavirsiy!

LV
Produktu jabat piestiprinatai pie pamatnes! Jums jaizvélas stiprindjumi (nav ieklauti komplekta) un pamatnei piemérots
piestiprinadSanas veids.

RU
Usgenune HEO6XOAMMO NMPUKPENUTb aHKepPaMm K NOBEPXHOCTH OoCHOBaHMA! Bbl camu I'lO,EI,6Mp3€Te dHKepbl (He BXO4AT
B KOMMNNEKT FIOCTaBKM) n I'IOAXOAHLIJ,VII‘;I cnocob KpenneHna B 3aBUCUMMOCTU OT NOBEPXHOCTU OCHOBaHuA!

ET
Toode tuleb ankurdada aluspinna kuilge! Ankrud (ei sisaldu tarnekomplektis) ja kinnitusviis valida vastavalt aluspinnale!



Pos SPEUH[AT\ON—STU[KUSTE—NOMEN[LATURE—ELEMENT\—ESPEUH[AT\@N Pes Profile Length
AMT0-2020-1 (mm) (mm)
Det! i i Lol oweo |
Det? 1 13x380 1200
Det3 I Lol 36x70 120
Defl Ji 34x70 1100
Det5 (T 2| woxbz | kel
Detb 7 19x120 1200
@
Det? 7 Lx20 281
&>

QKREPS | Serew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm 7x 8

1X

BQXKQRO% Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm 1X Do |17

iX

xGSKOF%E?; Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x80mm TX A

QKRFD: ] Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- & 5x50mm 1 B

-

LQBKSEEH Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x25mm TX A

TX
QTY 1 Dowel- Diibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- QTY8x60 | ©
8460 owel- Dibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- X 1
%II& Dowel- Bibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- QTY8x40 o L
ﬂ {} Object name Page 1/1




x8
x16

Det! x4
Det3 x4
— @8x60

Det? x1




pwe P4 5x25 X

Det? x2







Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile Length
AMT0-2020-1 (mm) (mm)
Det1 : " 2| wexi20 | 772
1.0 1.0
Det2 LI 3| a0 | w00
Det3 . 2| 3670 120
DettA 6 34x70 420
Det? 6 Lx20 281
Fim -Fixing kit - Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation- Materiale di fissaggio- Kif de W
fijacion
GX%QOPZPDG Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm 2L
AKRPP S
£x907n crew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm P |7 [,
CHRPES| Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x80nm s | 1)
JEEE | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x25mm -
QTY 1 Dowel- Diibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- QTY8x60 i——=1
8460 owel- Diibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- X
ST | Dowel- Dibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- QTY8x40 — |
G {} Object name Page 1/1




x8
x16

X4

I (A LT ¢6X 72 0
— @8x60

Def3 x4

Det1 x4
T ¢ 5 X 8 0

DetZA x1




X3

Det? x2
poe P4 5x25 X4




	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_3.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_4.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_5.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_6.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05102_Lai pink_Spets.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05102_JUH1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05102_JUH2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05102_JUH3.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05103_Baaripukk_Spets.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05103_JUH1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05103_JUH2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05103_Baaripukk_Spets.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_6.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_JUH_6.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05102_Lai pink_Spets.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05103_Baaripukk_Spets.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T05101_Laud_varjualusega_Spets_2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





